Illinois law.

Section 2800.700  Special Exceptions − Requested In Advance 

a)	Exceptions to the operation of specific provisions of this Part may be granted in advance by the Chairman of the Governor's Travel Control Board when necessary to meet special or unavoidable circumstances and when in the best interest of the State.  Exceptions are to be requested in writing by the Agency Head and submitted sufficiently in advance to allow meaningful consideration.  These exceptions are granted to specific individuals or specified groups of individuals in a single agency. 

b)	Travel outside of Illinios (including travel outside the contiguous United States) requires the approval of the Governor's Office of Management Budget prior to the travel.  All requests shall be submitted to the Governor's Office of Management and Budget's on-line travel system (eTravel) at least 30 days in advance of the departure date.  Requests shall be approved, partially approved or denied based on the needs of the agency.  The agency submitting the request must describe the purpose of the travel and why it is critical and provide a detailed breakdown of travel-related costs. 
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